

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-4/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).19075-19076/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2005 in DBCRP No. 84/2005
& DBCWP No. 411/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

NAND KISHORE GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Keshote, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application seeking modification
of order dated 20th July, 2009.

After hearing learned counsel appearing for
the petitioner, we modify said order to the extent that
the special leave petition shall stand dismissed with
liberty to the petitioner to approach the respondents
in respect of grievance made in the matter. The I.A.
Nos. 3-4/2009 are disposed of accordingly.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master